

proved as to For

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No._____C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY MAYOR LIBBY SCHAAF

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF EDWIN PRATHER TO THE POLICE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, On November 8, 2016, Oakland voters approved Measure LL with 83.19% voting in favor of the measure; and

WHEREAS, Measure LL establishes a Police Commission to oversee the Oakland Police Department's policies and procedures, and a Community Police Review Agency to investigate police misconduct and recommend discipline; and

WHEREAS, Section 604(a)(1) of Measure LL establishes a seven member Police Commission and Section 604(c)(2) requires the Mayor to appoint three members of the Commission and an alternate member of the Commission; and

WHEREAS, after the City Council confirms the Mayor's appointees to the Police Commission, Section 604(c)(6) requires the Selection Panel to determine the terms of the first group of Commissioners in order to effect a staggering of terms; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That pursuant to City Charter section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of **Edwin Prather** to serve as a member of the Police Commission, his term to be determined by the Selection Panel as required by Section 604(c)(6) of Measure LL.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, CAMPBELL-WASHINGTON, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, GUILLÉN, KALB, KAPLAN AND PRESIDENT REID

NOES --

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California